REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

SELECT COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS TO

TRADITIONAL COURTS BILL

(As agreed to by the Select Committee on Security and Justice (National Council of Provinces))

[B 1C—2017] ISBN 978-1-4850-0686-2

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

TRADITIONAL COURTS BILL [B 1B-2017]

CLAUSE 1

- 1. On page 4, in line 12, after the semi-colon to add "and".
- On page 4, in line 15, to omit "Traditional Leadership and Governance Framework Act" and to substitute "applicable legislation providing for such 2. recognition".
- On page 4, from line 16, to omit the definition of "Traditional leadership and 3. Governance Framework Act".

CLAUSE 6

- 1. On page 7, from line 30, to omit "Traditional Leadership and Governance Framework Act" and to substitute "applicable legislation providing for the recognition of traditional leadership".
- On page 7, on line 33, to omit "and". 2.
- 3. On page 7, after line 33, to insert the following paragraph: '(c) a principal traditional leader's court; and'.
- On page 7, in line 34, to omit "(c)" and to substitute "(d)". 4.

CLAUSE 11

On page 10, in line 32, to omit "4(3)(f)", and to substitute "4(2)". 1.

CLAUSE 16

- 1.
- On page 12, in line 22, to omit "in", and to substitute "after". On page 12, in line 32, to omit "acting in", and to substitute "after". 2.
- On page 12, in line 32, after "and" to omit "after". On page 12, in line 33, to omit "consultation with".
- On page 12, in line 40, to omit "House of Traditional Leaders", and to 5. substitute "member of the executive council".
- On page 12, in line 45, to omit "Provincial House of Traditional Leaders", and 6. to substitute "member of the executive council".

CLAUSE 18

- On page 13, in line 38, after "(2)" to insert "(a)". 1.
- On page 13, after line 43, to insert: 2.
 - "(b) Sections 12 and 20 of the Black Administration Act are hereby repealed".

CLAUSE 19

On page 13, in line 47, to omit "2019" and to substitute "2020". 1.